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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000326113 SAYON  CHATTERJEE Male No  1 1 UR  2  94.25  93.00  99.00  93.40  93.11  6720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000521088 KRITA  ROY Female No  2  1 2 SC  11  88.25  82.00  90.00  81.00  93.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002405814 SHASHWAT  NANDY Male No  3 3 UR  9  88.00  80.00  95.00  82.83  91.44  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001488628 RAJAT BARAN 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  4 4 UR  16  87.25  80.00  96.00  84.33  91.86  6999.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002370065 SNEHA  CHAKRABORTI Female No  5 5 UR  14  84.00  83.00  91.00  79.60  90.00  6600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001919847 SAINA  CHETTRI Female No  6  1 6 OBC-B  7  83.50  80.00  90.00  79.83  73.13  7088.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875166 RACHANA  ADHIKARY Female No  7  2 7 SC  21  83.00  83.00  72.00  80.00  96.33  6879.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000874238 RIDH  ROY Male No  8 8 UR  5  82.50  72.00  93.00  74.67  81.63  6286.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000430565 ARIJIT  PAUL Male No  9 9 UR  5  82.25  88.00  81.00  77.33  74.14  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292341 NIMAI  BARMAN Male No  10  3 10 SC  5  82.00  88.00  80.00  78.17  65.57  6998.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001948645 RESHMI  SARKAR Female No  11  4 11 SC  10  82.00  64.00  84.00  76.17  91.78  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416820 RAJDIP  MANDAL Male No  12 12 UR  5  81.00  77.00  88.00  77.00  88.50  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084596 ANIMESH  SIKDER Male No  13  5 13 SC  25  81.00  64.00  90.00  77.83  89.29  7165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001435061 PAYAL  JHA Female No  14 14 UR  3  80.75  90.00  85.00  76.00  69.13  6301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000387106 ANUSHKA  SAHA Female No  15  2 15 OBC-B  12  80.75  83.00  82.00  75.83  78.33  6304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304967 SAPTADIPA  HALDER Female No  16 16 UR  6  80.75  71.00  96.00  75.40  83.00  6433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223890 RAUNAK KUMAR JHA Male No  17 17 UR  15  80.00  76.00  86.00  76.00  91.20  6491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428129 MUDASSER  SIDDIQUE Male No  18 18 UR  18  78.75  76.00  78.00  72.67  79.11  6270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198424 PRADIM  PRADHAN Male No  19  3 19 OBC-B  3  78.00  71.00  91.00  70.83  65.50  6439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001677504 BISHES  ROY Male No  20 20 UR  13  77.25  86.00  70.00  73.67  71.43  6297.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002280076 ANKIT  ROY Male No  21  6 21 SC  17  77.00  76.00  79.00  71.00  78.80  7195.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001860799 SHIBAM RAY CHOUDHURY Male No  22 22 UR  14  76.75  75.00  86.00  71.67  73.86  6449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794028 MANGISTHA  SINGH Female No  23 23 UR  14  75.75  59.00  90.00  67.67  74.80  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275407 ANJALI  MEENA Female No  24 24 UR  15  75.00  57.00  90.00  69.17  82.33  6020.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115693 SARTHOK  TARAFDAR Male No  25 25 UR  18  75.00  52.00  89.00  69.83  80.67  6369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675572 CHEDUP  TAMANG Male No  26  1 26 ST  5  74.75  70.00  93.00  68.60  72.50  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000671081 RHYTHM  DHUNGEL Male No  27 27 UR  7  74.50  73.00  88.00  67.00  47.29  7263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001614267 JYOTI  CHOWDHARY Female No  28 28 UR  19  74.50  70.00  81.00  67.00  58.29  6661.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731866 ZAMIER  ANSARI Male No  29  1 29 OBC-A  11  74.25  62.00  81.00  71.40  50.71  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071670 ONGMU  SHERPA Female No  30  2 30 ST  6  74.00  61.00  94.00  66.33  66.71  6550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002240948 PABITRA  SAHA Male No  31 31 UR  21  73.75  61.00  88.00  70.00  77.71  6285.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000367648 ABHISHEK KUMAR RAY Male No  32 32 UR  3  73.75  60.00  75.00  67.50  56.43  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002316611 FAIZAN  YEZDANI Male No  33 33 UR  11  73.75  52.00  72.00  65.67  78.83  6837.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000527557 ANKUSH  SINGH Male No  34 34 UR  15  73.25  62.00  87.00  68.33  80.43  6210.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001994037 PRAVIN  GODABA Male No  35  3 35 ST  2  72.50  65.00  81.00  66.00  66.86  7283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002158054 PAWAN  YADAV Male No  36  4 36 OBC-B  5  72.00  75.00  80.00  64.33  73.50  6378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002097170 STEPHAN  ORAON Male No  37 37 UR  6  72.00  59.00  92.00  66.00  78.33  6889.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001424454 BHUMIKA  PRADHAN Female No  38 38 UR  2  71.00  61.00  82.00  67.40  65.33  6393.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000393682 LABONI  ROY Female No  39 39 UR  10  70.25  54.00  90.00  63.33  83.00  6850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002185562 ADITYA  CHETRI Male No  40 40 UR  19  70.00  53.00  90.00  62.67  80.33  6162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000063379 SUSAMIR  GHOSH Male No  41 41 UR  20  70.00  52.00  90.00  64.67  75.14  7240.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175488 TRISHLA  GURUNG Female No  42 42 UR  7  69.75  55.00  93.00  63.50  77.50  6325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000611281 PRASANA  SUBBA Female No  43  4 43 ST  3  69.75  50.00  91.00  61.67  67.86  6869.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001538132 SUBARNAREKHA  NANDY Female No  44 44 UR  11  69.00  61.00  91.00  64.40  85.00  6318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000912326 TUSHAR KANTI DAS Male No  45 45 UR  16  68.50  65.00  80.00  62.33  85.00  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048608 SUMIRAN  RAI Male No  46  5 46 OBC-B  5  68.50  60.00  83.00  62.00  78.60  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642463 SAHIL  ANSARI Male No  47  2 47 OBC-A  8  68.00  66.00  83.00  63.00  79.83  6917.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733377 SAMUEL  SUBBA Male No  48  5 48 ST  11  68.00  62.00  81.00  62.00  70.78  6421.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001461368 AYUSHMAN  DAS Male No  49  6 49 OBC-B  15  67.00  51.00  75.00  60.17  61.14  6517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002144716 TENZING YESHI BHUTIA Male No  50  6 50 ST  5  66.50  54.00  79.00  61.60  69.50  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001176232 NABAJIT  BISWAS Male No  51  7 51 SC  8  66.50  47.00  83.00  60.17  67.43  6551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001348006 ANURAJ  RAI Male No  52  7 52 OBC-B  8  65.50  65.00  66.00  60.67  77.17  6523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361627 PREM KUMAR SAH Male No  53 53 UR  3  65.00  57.00  77.00  63.00  72.88  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001996467 PUNYA  SHARMA Male No  54 54 UR  21  64.25  55.00  74.00  59.00  66.50  7248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002305561 REHASH  KINDWAR Male No  55  7 55 ST  14  63.50  55.00  64.00  60.17  59.86  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001394108 SURAJ PRASAD SHARMA Male No  56 56 UR  6  63.00  55.00  68.00  60.60  55.86  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001685702 SAHIL  HUSSAIN Male No  57 57 UR  2  62.50  63.00  69.00  60.60  64.60  6915.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001385417 ISHANT  GURUNG Male No  58  8 58 OBC-B  6  62.50  53.00  75.00  59.00  66.14  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000566377 LYANGOM  LEPCHA Male No  59  8 59 ST  3  61.50  50.00  71.00  56.67  71.43  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096789 SURYA DEEP BARMAN Male No  60  8 60 SC  8  60.25  53.00  64.00  57.20  79.33  6900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141392 BIBEK  KINDWAR Male No  61  9 61 ST  16  59.25  47.00  73.00  55.33  61.43  7804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181136 SWAGATAM  MONDAL Male No  62  9 62 SC  11  58.75  49.00  86.00  55.40  74.71  6781.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001989429 MD MAHABUB KHAN Male No  63 63 UR  3  52.75  58.00  45.00  51.67  74.50  7608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001731866 ZAMIER  ANSARI Male No  29  1 1 OBC-A  11  74.25  62.00  81.00  71.40  50.71  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642463 SAHIL  ANSARI Male No  47  2 2 OBC-A  8  68.00  66.00  83.00  63.00  79.83  6917.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001919847 SAINA  CHETTRI Female No  6  1 1 OBC-B  7  83.50  80.00  90.00  79.83  73.13  7088.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000387106 ANUSHKA  SAHA Female No  15  2 2 OBC-B  12  80.75  83.00  82.00  75.83  78.33  6304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198424 PRADIM  PRADHAN Male No  19  3 3 OBC-B  3  78.00  71.00  91.00  70.83  65.50  6439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002158054 PAWAN  YADAV Male No  36  4 4 OBC-B  5  72.00  75.00  80.00  64.33  73.50  6378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048608 SUMIRAN  RAI Male No  46  5 5 OBC-B  5  68.50  60.00  83.00  62.00  78.60  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001461368 AYUSHMAN  DAS Male No  49  6 6 OBC-B  15  67.00  51.00  75.00  60.17  61.14  6517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001348006 ANURAJ  RAI Male No  52  7 7 OBC-B  8  65.50  65.00  66.00  60.67  77.17  6523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001385417 ISHANT  GURUNG Male No  58  8 8 OBC-B  6  62.50  53.00  75.00  59.00  66.14  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000521088 KRITA  ROY Female No  2  1 1 SC  11  88.25  82.00  90.00  81.00  93.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875166 RACHANA  ADHIKARY Female No  7  2 2 SC  21  83.00  83.00  72.00  80.00  96.33  6879.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292341 NIMAI  BARMAN Male No  10  3 3 SC  5  82.00  88.00  80.00  78.17  65.57  6998.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001948645 RESHMI  SARKAR Female No  11  4 4 SC  10  82.00  64.00  84.00  76.17  91.78  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084596 ANIMESH  SIKDER Male No  13  5 5 SC  25  81.00  64.00  90.00  77.83  89.29  7165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002280076 ANKIT  ROY Male No  21  6 6 SC  17  77.00  76.00  79.00  71.00  78.80  7195.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001176232 NABAJIT  BISWAS Male No  51  7 7 SC  8  66.50  47.00  83.00  60.17  67.43  6551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096789 SURYA DEEP BARMAN Male No  60  8 8 SC  8  60.25  53.00  64.00  57.20  79.33  6900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181136 SWAGATAM  MONDAL Male No  62  9 9 SC  11  58.75  49.00  86.00  55.40  74.71  6781.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001675572 CHEDUP  TAMANG Male No  26  1 1 ST  5  74.75  70.00  93.00  68.60  72.50  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071670 ONGMU  SHERPA Female No  30  2 2 ST  6  74.00  61.00  94.00  66.33  66.71  6550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001994037 PRAVIN  GODABA Male No  35  3 3 ST  2  72.50  65.00  81.00  66.00  66.86  7283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000611281 PRASANA  SUBBA Female No  43  4 4 ST  3  69.75  50.00  91.00  61.67  67.86  6869.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733377 SAMUEL  SUBBA Male No  48  5 5 ST  11  68.00  62.00  81.00  62.00  70.78  6421.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002144716 TENZING YESHI BHUTIA Male No  50  6 6 ST  5  66.50  54.00  79.00  61.60  69.50  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305561 REHASH  KINDWAR Male No  55  7 7 ST  14  63.50  55.00  64.00  60.17  59.86  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000566377 LYANGOM  LEPCHA Male No  59  8 8 ST  3  61.50  50.00  71.00  56.67  71.43  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141392 BIBEK  KINDWAR Male No  61  9 9 ST  16  59.25  47.00  73.00  55.33  61.43  7804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


